

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks 10,1784304 ents or copy there and aduress of receiving party(ies): ents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies): PROTECTA INTERNATIONAL, INC. Protecta International S.A. Zone Industrielle 13 eme rue 5 eme Avenue B.P. 15 06511 Carros Cedex Individuals Association France General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State of Texas Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 

Yes 

No 3. Nature of conveyance: Individual(s) citizenship Association Merger Assignment General Partnership Limited Partnership Change of Name Corporation-Country of France Security Agreement Other: Other: Execution Date: March 27, 2001 If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ✓ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached 4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Reg. No.(s) 2,328,497 Additional numbers attached? 
Yes 
No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Robin A. Sannes 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Name: Address: Mau & Krull, P.A. ⊠ Enclosed 1250 Moore Lake Drive East Authorized to be charged to deposit account Suite E 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any Fridley, MN 55432 overpayments to our Deposit account number: 500549 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Loberi S. Sames Robin A. Sannes Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to

Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

07/20/2001 GTOH11

00000010 2328497

01 FC:581

40.00 N

TRADEMARK REEL: 2331 FRAME: 0960

## ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF A MARK

WHEREAS the assignor, PROTECTA INTERNATIONAL, INC., of 7707 Pinemont Avenue, Houston, Texas 77040 United States of America has adopted, used, and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,328,497 for the mark ARIANA, which registered on March 14, 2000; and

WHEREAS the assignee, Protecta International S.A., of Zone Industrielle, 13 eme rue 5 eme Avenue, B.P. 15, 06511 Carros Cedex France is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, PROTECTA INTERNATIONAL, INC. does hereby assign unto Protecta International S.A. all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

PROTECTA INTERNATIONAL, INC.

By: Paul S. Illick Position: President

State of TOAS
County of TRAUES

On this 27 day of MARCH, 2001, before me appeared Paul 5: Illick , the person who signed this instrument, who

acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation with

authority to do so.

Signature of Notary Publi

W. R. SIEVERS Notary Public, State of Texas

## <u>TRADEMARK</u>

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

Protecta International S.A.

Examining Attorney:

S. Kastriner

Reg. No.:

2,328,497

Law Office:

113

Registered:

March 14, 2000

Docket No.:

222T4US01

Mark:

ARIANA

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

## Domestic Representative Designation

Dear Sir:

Applicant directs the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to address all communications in connection with the trademark registration to:

> Mau & Krull, P.A. 1250 Moore Lake Drive East Suite E Fridley, Minnesota 55432 Telephone: (763) 574-2456

Facsimile: (763) 574-7303

who is also designated as the domestic representative of the Registrant on whom all notices or process may be served in proceedings affecting the mark.

Respectfully submitted,

PROTECTA INTERNATIONAL S.A.

Date: 13 th APril 2001

By: Bernard R. Ador

Title: President

PROTECTA International

S.A. Copital 2,089,000 F B.P. 15 - Z.I. - Se Avenue

06511 CARROS OUROX PRANCE Tel. +33 4 97 10 03 18 - Fex +33 4 53 68 79 70

1

**TRADEMARK REEL: 2331 FRAME: 0962**